1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024

9:30 a.m.

7 G and W Holding 23-30453
Company, LLC

HENDERSON
SHUFORD, TR.
HAYES

7 G and W Industrial 23-30454
Properties, LLC

HENDERSON
SHUFORD, TR.
HAYES

Adv Festus Braithwaite 23-03031
Dorothy Braithwaite Ch.7
V. 23-30171
Brad A. Baker
Juanita M. Baker

TOBEY
WOODMAN

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
the Trustee for an Order Authorizing
and Approving Settlement of
Controversy (84); Objection of the
AMR Trustee (88)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for an Order Authorizing and
Approving Settlement of Controversy
(144); Objection of the AMR Trustee
(157)

4th continued hearing on Defendants’
Motion to Dismiss (8)



4)

5)

6)

Monday, April 8, 2024

7 Eric S. Cline
Brandy L. Cline

PLANER
CULP, TR.

7 Nicole M. Davis

HISHAW
CULP, TR.

7 Applied Machinery
Rentals, LLC

HENDERSON /WOODMAN

HAYES, TR./ MARTIN
ABEL
NORTHEN

23-30549

24-30213

23-30461

Page 2

Continued for compliance hearing on
Order Granting Motion to Turnover
(57)

Hearing on Motion of Justin Hampton
to Lift Automatic Stay (9)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Approve Settlement (298);
Amended and Restated Objection of
Brian Smith (316); Trustee’s Reply to
Brian Smith’s Amended and Restated
Objection (318)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Approve Settlement [Brian Smith]
(352); Response/Objection of Errol
McGillewie, Jr. (363)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Hold Parties in Contempt and
Compel Production of Documents as it
relates to the Responding Parties (371)

Continued for compliance hearing on
Order Allowing In Part and Continuing
In Part, Trustee’s Motion to Hold
Parties in Contempt and Compel
Production of Documents (384)



7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

Monday, April 8, 2024

Adv Cole Hayes,
Ch. 7 Trustee
V.
Fusion Funding, LLC

MARTIN
PEARCE/BUCHMAN

7 Joshua A. Hubbard

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Barry McDuffy

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Burnette Trust

PRO SE
SHUFORD, TR.
ABEL, BA

7 Barbara L. Smith

PRO SE
SHUFORD, TR.

23-03042
Ch.7
23-30461

24-30016

24-30047

24-30221

24-30007

Page 3

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Rule 37 Motion
to Compel Fusion Funding, LLC to
Produce Documents (9)

Continued Court Order for Debtor to
Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal
of Case (13,9)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (30,
7)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (12)

Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy
Administrator to Access Photo
Identification (16)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (22)



12)

13)

14)

15)

Monday, April 8, 2024

Adv Heather W. Culp
V.
Rena Tsatsigil

CULP
PRO SE

7 Ahmad Beyah

PRO SE
CULP, TR.

7 Eric Maldonado

PRO SE
CULP, TR.

23-03020
Ch.7
22-30306

23-30748

24-30064

13 Alieme B. Alford-Brown 24-30115

PRO SE
HOLMAN, TR.

e 3 O o e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

Page 4

Pretrial Conference (10)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Order Directing Turnover
(15)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Conduct Rule 2004 Examination of the
Debtor (17)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (27,
14, 2)

Hearing on Objection of Truist Bank to
Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (27);
Plan (18)



1)

2)

Monday, April 8, 2024

2:00 p.m.

7 Applied Machinery
Rentals, LLC

HENDERSON /WOODMAN
HAYES, TR.
BAYNARD

Adv Cole Hayes,

Ch. 7 Trustee

V.
Garth E. McGillewie, Sr.
Cynthia McGillewie

MARTIN
BAYNARD/Z. EDWARDS

e 3 O e 3o 0 o 2 O o e O o e S O

23-30461

23-03032
Ch.7
23-30461

Page 5

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claim (256); Response of
Garth E. McGillewie, Sr., et al. (297)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Motion to Dismiss Counterclaim (15)



