## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024

	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>					
1)	7	G and W Holding Company, LLC	23-30453	3rd continued hearing on Motion of the Trustee for an Order Authorizing and Approving Settlement of Controversy (84); Objection of the AMR Trustee (88)			
		DERSON FORD, TR. ES					
2)	7	G and W Industrial Properties, LLC	23-30454	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for an Order Authorizing and Approving Settlement of Controversy (144); Objection of the AMR Trustee (157)			
		DERSON FORD, TR. ES		(137)			
3)	Adv	Festus Braithwaite Dorothy Braithwaite v. Brad A. Baker Juanita M. Baker	23-03031 Ch. 7 23-30171	4th continued hearing on Defendants' Motion to Dismiss (8)			
		TOBEY WOODMAN					

4) 7 Eric S. Cline 23-30549 Continued for compliance hearing on **Order Granting Motion to Turnover** Brandy L. Cline (57) **PLANER** CULP, TR. 5) Nicole M. Davis 24-30213 **Hearing on Motion of Justin Hampton** to Lift Automatic Stay (9) **HISHAW** CULP, TR.

6) 7 Applied Machinery 23-30461 Rentals, LLC 4th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Approve Settlement (298); Amended and Restated Objection of Brian Smith (316); Trustee's Reply to Brian Smith's Amended and Restated Objection (318)

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Approve Settlement [Brian Smith] (352); Response/Objection of Errol McGillewie, Jr. (363)

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Hold Parties in Contempt and Compel Production of Documents as it relates to the Responding Parties (371)

Continued for compliance hearing on Order Allowing In Part and Continuing In Part, Trustee's Motion to Hold Parties in Contempt and Compel Production of Documents (384)

HENDERSON / WOODMAN HAYES, TR. / MARTIN ABEL NORTHEN

\_\_\_\_\_

7)	Adv	Cole Hayes, Ch. 7 Trustee v. Fusion Funding, LLC	23-03042 Ch. 7 23-30461	Hearing on Plaintiff's Rule 37 Motion to Compel Fusion Funding, LLC to Produce Documents (9)
	MAR PEAR	TIN RCE/BUCHMAN		
8)	7	Joshua A. Hubbard	24-30016	Continued Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (13, 9)
	PRO HAY	SE ES, TR.		
9)	7	Barry McDuffy	24-30047	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (30, 7)
	PRO HAY	SE ES, TR.		
10)	7	Burnette Trust	24-30221	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (12)
	DD O CE			Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator to Access Photo Identification (16)
	PRO SHUI ABEI	FORD, TR.		
11)	7 PRO	Barbara L. Smith	24-30007	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (22)
		FORD, TR.		

12)	Adv	Heather W. Culp v. Rena Tsatsigil	23-03020 Ch. 7 22-30306	Pretrial Conference (10)		
	CULI PRO					
13)	7	Ahmad Beyah	23-30748	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Directing Turnover (15)		
				Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Conduct Rule 2004 Examination of the Debtor (17)		
	PRO SE CULP, TR.					
14)	7	Eric Maldonado	24-30064	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (27		
	PRO CULI	SE P, TR.		14, 2)		
15)	13	Alieme B. Alford-Brown	24-30115	Hearing on Objection of Truist Bank to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (27); Plan (18)		
	PRO SE HOLMAN, TR.					
	****	*****				

## 2:00 p.m.

1) **Applied Machinery** 7 Rentals, LLC

23-30461

2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim (256); Response of Garth E. McGillewie, Sr., et al. (297)

**HENDERSON/WOODMAN** HAYES, TR. **BAYNARD** 

2) Adv Cole Hayes,

23-03032 Ch. 7

Ch. 7 Trustee 23-30461

Garth E. McGillewie, Sr. Cynthia McGillewie

**MARTIN** BAYNARD/Z. EDWARDS

\*\*\*\*\*\*

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's **Motion to Dismiss Counterclaim (15)**